
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 31 July 2021

C 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RITZA DANIEL 2 Last start City winner DAP, 24/07/2021, R4, C 1C 4P 1P 5/2A. Bell 529687 12/0260

 2 ENICKA BALE Unrequired at last meeting BUL, 17/07/2021, R1, C 4P 3P 5P 5/2S. Rhodes 526099 7/0123

 3 DRINK MOET Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R8, C 3C 1P 1P 5/2M. Sultana 500716 20/0424

 4 PRESTON LEE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R7, C 3C 1P 2P 5/2A. Bell 527758 12/0376

 5 HARDAWAY RANGER Weighted points score BUL, 13/07/2021, R6, P 5P 1P 1P 5/2R. Marsden 529645 13/0342

 6 CHRISSIE BANNER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R8, P 2P 3P 1P 5/2B. Gibbons 528820 16/0334

 7 ON THE ROCKS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R8, C 6C 1C 1P 5/2D. Campbell 533706 17/0322

 8 LILLY BANNER Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 2P 5/2B. Gibbons 507436 19/0315

 9 GENERAL CORTEZ 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R6, P 4P 1P 2P 5/2A. Bell 526405 18/0291

 10 CAISHEN Weighted points score BAL, 05/08/2020, R10 3P 2P 2P 5/2M. Riccio 489509 18/0288

 11 LUCKY ELEVEN 2 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R4, C 2C 1P 1P 5/2A. Bell 528173 6/0271

 12 MARY'S REWARD Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R9, P 2P 2P 1P 5/2M. Spiteri 532533 4/0264

 13 REV UP ROB Weighted points score WPK, 05/06/2021, R5, C 8C 3C 2C 5/2M. Sultana 530366 7/0260

 14 VERIDIS BALE Weighted points score BUL, 17/07/2021, R3, C 4C 1P 7P 5/2S. Rhodes 526885 10/0255

 15 COME AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R11, P 5P 4P 1P 5/2T. Jansen 522526 15/0255

 16 PHASE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 17/07/2021, R5, C 3C 1P 1P 5/2M. Eberand 534684 8/0248

 17 SIR DUKE Weighted points score BUL, 13/07/2021, R4, P 3P 1M 7M 5/2D. Sultana 493464 9/0230

 18 BLACK FIREBRAND 1 Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R6, P 4P 3C 2P 5/2M. Moroney 537895 5/0225

 19 BURNED Weighted points score GAR, 19/06/2021, R4, P 5P 2P 1P 5/2L. Atchison 539247 2/0222

 20 REENA'S ROSIE Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R8, P 1P 2P 6Y 5/2J. Gordon 536484 3/0220

 21 OUTSIDE WORLD Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R1, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2C. Carl 525704 6/0220

 22 FENCE LADY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R9, C 2C 2P 5P 5/2A. Bell 528801 11/0217

 23 ZETLAND GIRL Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R8, P 3P 6P 7P 5/2D. Croser 524915 9/0210

 24 SOOKY LALA 1 Weighted points score RIS, 17/07/2021, R7, Y 2Y 1P 5C 5/2J. Gordon 536486 3/0208

 25 KUDOS BALE Weighted points score NOW, 20/06/2021, R5, P 2P 4P 3P 5/2S. Rhodes 508622 8/0207

 26 COLLECTING MODEL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/07/2021, R4, P 1P 4P 2P 5/2A. Bell 532364 11/0197

 27 UNO KAI 1 Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R2, P 6P 2P 2P 5/2K. Pedrana 534548 1/0195

 28 NIXON BALE Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R8, P 6P 4C 4P 5/2S. Rhodes 528168 9/0190

 29 IAGO BALE Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R10, C 5C 5C 6P 5/2S. Rhodes 498793 10/0189
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 31 July 2021

C 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 SURE SHE IS Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R7, P 7P 1P 3P 5/2D. Campbell 520292 7/0186

 31 MAD ABOUT YOU 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 3P 5/2V. Spiteri 532527 3/0183

 32 STARBURST LEO Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R4, P 1P 4P 6P 5/2D. Sultana 520512 7/0177

 33 BEEN AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/07/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 5P 5/2T. Jansen 522525 19/0177

 34 CALAMITY ETHICS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R2, P 2P 4P 7P 5/2D. Smith 532850 2/0171

 35 COP MAGNET 2 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R9, C 6C 5P 3P 5/2A. Bell 532361 6/0164

 36 MALIN BEG MILLIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 8P 5/2A. Bell 529665 6/0156

 37 GOLDEN BOY 1 Weighted points score BAL, 26/06/2021, R7 5P 6P 4P 5/2A. Bell 527955 8/0156

 38 GOLD TIE AFFAIR Weighted points score RIC, 18/07/2021, R5, P 7P 1P 7P 5/2D. Campbell 524921 4/0147

 39 BUMPY BLACK 2 Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R10, Y 6Y 6P 5Y 5/2N. Lyford 501358 25/0143

 40 CASSIA BALE Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 3P 5/2S. Rhodes 532339 6/0138

 41 BILLY BUCCA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R6, P 2P 5P 4P 5/2A. Bell 499826 6/0132

 42 WACKY ETHICS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 13/07/2021, R2, P 5P 4P 6P 5/2D. Smith 498951 3/0132

 43 GOOD TIME LENNY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R2, C 7C 1P 6P 5/2A. Bell 534237 9/0129

 44 COWBOY ETHICS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R1, P 1P 3P 5P 5/2D. Smith 532848 1/0129

 45 LOYAL ETHICS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R4, P 4P 5M 5M 5/2D. Smith 493158 10/091
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 31 July 2021

C 5 472 NONE
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 1 ANOTHER BELLA Last start winner DAP, 24/07/2021, R2, C 1C 4P 1P 5/1V. Spiteri 532528 8/1278

 2 RITZA DANIEL 1 Last start winner DAP, 24/07/2021, R4, C 1C 4P 1P 5/1A. Bell 529687 12/1260

 3 PRESTON LEE 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 24/07/2021, R7, C 3C 1P 2P 5/1A. Bell 527758 12/1376

 4 LUCKY ELEVEN 3 Last start placegetter DAP, 24/07/2021, R4, C 2C 1P 1P 5/1A. Bell 528173 6/1271

 5 PHASE 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 17/07/2021, R5, C 3C 1P 1P 5/2M. Eberand 534684 8/0248

 6 WEBLEC PEARL Last start placegetter DAP, 24/07/2021, R7, C 2C 6P 6P 5/1C. Carl 527851 10/2212

 7 CAPE FERNANDO Last start placegetter DAP, 24/07/2021, R9, C 3C 7C 7P 5/1S. Sultana 526456 10/1138

 8 WHERE'S ROCKY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R10, P 1P 2C 1P 5/1J. Magri 537970 6/1330

 9 TARAWI HARLEY Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R9, P 1P 2C 1C 5/1T. Macdonald 535341 9/1312

 10 PIKACHU WAVE Weighted points score BUL, 17/07/2021, R3, C 5C 2C 1C 5/1V. Sultana 536899 10/1300

 11 FIVE SECOND RULE Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R9, P 2P 1C 3P 5/1D. Smith 526352 15/1286

 12 WICKED FLASH 2 Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R7, P 2P 2C 4C 5/1P. Ray 532464 5/1286

 13 RODEO ETHICS Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R1, P 1P 2C 1P 5/2D. Smith 532852 7/0271

 14 RED HOT MOUSE Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R10, P 3P 2P 6C 5/2R. Metselaar 531129 6/0252

 15 MINTER BLAZE Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R5, P 1P 2C 7P 5/2M. Sultana 529440 6/0250

 16 LATRELL TO EXCEL Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R10, M 4M 2M 1M 5/2A. Williams 491778 10/0231

 17 BLACK FIREBRAND 2 Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R6, P 4P 3C 2P 5/2M. Moroney 537895 5/0225

 18 SOOKY LALA 2 Weighted points score RIS, 17/07/2021, R7, Y 2Y 1P 5C 5/2J. Gordon 536486 3/0208

 19 FOUR FIVE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R7, P 1P 4C 5C 5/1A. Proctor 528625 7/3206

 20 TAP OUT LUCY Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R6, P 2P 5C 1P 5/2R. Metselaar 537725 5/0204

 21 TAP OUT DIESEL Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R1, P 2P 8P 3P 5/2R. Metselaar 537726 3/0199

 22 UNO KAI 2 Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R2, P 6P 2P 2P 5/2K. Pedrana 534548 1/0195

 23 LIGHTNING OWL Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R4, C 4C 7P 4P 5/2N. Brown 531211 9/0193

 24 COP MAGNET 1 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R9, C 6C 5P 3P 5/1A. Bell 532361 6/1164

 25 GOLDEN BOY 3 Weighted points score BAL, 26/06/2021, R7 5P 6P 4P 5/2A. Bell 527955 8/0156

 26 MALIN BEG MILLIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 8P 5/2A. Bell 529665 6/0156

 27 TAP OUT CLASSY Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R1, P 3P 3C 7P 5/2R. Metselaar 537728 1/0155

 28 BUMPY BLACK 1 Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R10, Y 6Y 6P 5Y 5/2N. Lyford 501358 25/0143

 29 GOOD TIME LENNY 3 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R2, C 7C 1P 6P 5/2A. Bell 534237 9/0129

 30 MYSTIC TO EXCEL 2 Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 6P 5/2A. Williams 500693 5/084
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 31 July 2021

C NG 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FIRE LEGEND Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R5, P 3P 3C 5C 1/1M. Moroney 520015 28/10322

 2 ICE CREAM STORY 2 Last start winner DAP, 24/07/2021, R8, C 1C 5C 4C 2/1/2D. Smith 532514 10/6356

 3 EBBY INFRARED Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R5, P 5P 1C 1P 3/1/2M. Eberand 521735 39/6354

 4 ON THE ROCKS 1 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R8, C 6C 1C 1P 3/1/1D. Campbell 533706 17/3322

 5 GOOD ODDS CASH 2 Last start winner DAP, 24/07/2021, R9, C 1C 7P 2C 4/1/2T. Hurst 537878 9/2320

 6 IVY CONNIVING Dropping in grade DAP, 24/07/2021, R8, C 5C 6P (FEL)P 4/1/2S. Sultana 528247 12/3173

 7 CHRISSIE BANNER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R8, P 2P 3P 1P 4/1/1B. Gibbons 528820 16/4334

 8 COLLECTING MODEL 3 Weighted points score RIC, 18/07/2021, R4, P 1P 4P 2P 4/1/1A. Bell 532364 11/2197

4 / 13Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 27 July 2021 - 08:17 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 31 July 2021
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TAKE THE LOLLIES Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R5, P 1P 5P 1P 5/2M. Bell 529931 2/0160

 2 ACHIRA TO EXCEL Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R5, P 2P 4P 4P 5/2A. Williams 500695 1/0158

 3 ULTRA IMPRESSIVE Weighted points score DAP, 06/05/2021, R2, P 1P 5/2M. Bell 537882 1/0151

 4 KATARA LOVE Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R1, P (FEL)P 6P 7P 5/2J. Smart 538341 1/085

 5 PAT FOOT CHARLIE Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 2P M/1J. Smart 538342 0/090

 6 CAWBOURNE TACO Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R2, P 5P M/1B. Dickinson 537717 0/050
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 31 July 2021

C NG 590 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CLASSY ETHICS Weighted points score BGC, 08/07/2021, R6, 1 6C 2C 7C 2/1/2D. Smith 498956 9/5296

 2 PRIM AND PROPER 2 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R7, C 4C 5P 8C 4/1/2D. Smith 500937 19/2188

 3 SOUND OF SILENCE 1 Last start winner DAP, 24/07/2021, R3, C 1C 1P 2C 5/1F. Hurst 531160 14/1436

 4 SUPER ESTRELLA Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R6, C 4C 1C 1P 5/1D. Smith 535095 11/1350

 5 LOOK FANCY NANCY Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R6, C 6C 3C 5P 5/2D. Smith 500936 11/0243

 6 TAP OUT SNIPER Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R7, P 6P 7C 3P 5/1R. Metselaar 523007 7/1185

 7 ALL ABOUT MIA 1 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R5, C 8C 6P 7P 5/2N. Brown 526174 4/0126

 8 FUN DAY FRIDAY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R7, P 7P 6C 4C 5/2A. Proctor 528621 5/0123
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 31 July 2021

M M1/2/3 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LOYAL ETHICS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R4, P 4P 5M 5M M3/1D. Smith 493158 10/091
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 31 July 2021

C 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PRESTON LEE 3 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R7, C 3C 1P 2P 5/2A. Bell 527758 12/0376

 2 GENERAL CORTEZ 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R6, P 4P 1P 2P 5/2A. Bell 526405 18/0291

 3 LUCKY ELEVEN 1 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R4, C 2C 1P 1P 5/2A. Bell 528173 6/0271

 4 COME AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R11, P 5P 4P 1P 5/2T. Jansen 522526 15/0255

 5 FENCE LADY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R9, C 2C 2P 5P 5/2A. Bell 528801 11/0217

 6 COLLECTING MODEL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/07/2021, R4, P 1P 4P 2P 5/2A. Bell 532364 11/0197

 7 MAD ABOUT YOU 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 3P 5/2V. Spiteri 532527 3/0183

 8 BEEN AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/07/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 5P 5/2T. Jansen 522525 19/0177

 9 CALAMITY ETHICS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R2, P 2P 4P 7P 5/2D. Smith 532850 2/0171

 10 GOLDEN BOY 2 Weighted points score BAL, 26/06/2021, R7 5P 6P 4P 5/2A. Bell 527955 8/0156

 11 BILLY BUCCA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R6, P 2P 5P 4P 5/2A. Bell 499826 6/0132

 12 WACKY ETHICS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 13/07/2021, R2, P 5P 4P 6P 5/2D. Smith 498951 3/0132

 13 COWBOY ETHICS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R1, P 1P 3P 5P 5/2D. Smith 532848 1/0129

 14 GOOD TIME LENNY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R2, C 7C 1P 6P 5/2A. Bell 534237 9/0129

 15 LOYAL ETHICS 3 Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R4, P 4P 5M 5M 5/2D. Smith 493158 10/091
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 31 July 2021

C M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OUTLAW ETHICS 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/07/2021, R2, P

BUL, 13/07/2021, R1, P

BUL, 06/07/2021, R2, P

2P 2P 3P M/1D. Smith 532853 0/0140
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 31 July 2021

C M 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OUTLAW ETHICS 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/07/2021, R2, P

BUL, 13/07/2021, R1, P

BUL, 06/07/2021, R2, P

2P 2P 3P M/1D. Smith 532853 0/0140
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 31 July 2021

C 2 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ICE CREAM STORY 1 Last start winner DAP, 24/07/2021, R8, C 1C 5C 4C 2/1/2D. Smith 532514 10/6356
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 31 July 2021

C 4 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GOOD ODDS CASH 1 Last start winner DAP, 24/07/2021, R9, C 1C 7P 2C 4/1/2T. Hurst 537878 9/2320

 2 ROMANTIC STORM 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R6, P 1P 2Y 2C 4/1/2G. Borg 526160 13/3315

 3 COLLECTING MODEL 4 Weighted points score RIC, 18/07/2021, R4, P 1P 4P 2P 4/1/1A. Bell 532364 11/2197
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 31 July 2021

C 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SOUND OF SILENCE 2 Last start City winner DAP, 24/07/2021, R3, C 1C 1P 2C 5/1F. Hurst 531160 14/1436

 2 WHERE'S ROCKY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R10, P 1P 2C 1P 5/1J. Magri 537970 6/1330

 3 ZIPPING DEMAND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R10, P 2P 1C 2C 5/1J. Magri 528601 7/1314

 4 WICKED FLASH 1 Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R7, P 2P 2C 4C 5/1P. Ray 532464 5/1286

 5 FOUR FIVE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R7, P 1P 4C 5C 5/1A. Proctor 528625 7/3206

 6 ALL ABOUT MIA 2 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R5, C 8C 6P 7P 5/2N. Brown 526174 4/0126

 7 FUN DAY FRIDAY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R7, P 7P 6C 4C 5/2A. Proctor 528621 5/0123

 8 MYSTIC TO EXCEL 1 Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 6P 5/2A. Williams 500693 5/084
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